
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5407
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
MAUSOLEUM AND FORT OF FIROZSHAH
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of conservation work of Mausoleum and Fort of Firozshah situated in Agra district in U.P.;

(b) whether Archaeological Survey of India has taken any steps / efforts to popularise the memorial; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) The Mausoleum and Fort of Firozshah situated in Agra District of Uttar Pradesh is not a centrally protected monument.

(b) Archaeological Survey of India does not have any authority to intervene in those monuments which are not under its protection.

(c) Does not arise.
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